Philips Components-Signetics
Document No. 853-1360
ECNNo. 01042
Date of lssue November 12, 1 990
Status Produet Specification
Memory Products
DESCRIPTION
Philips Components-Signetics 27C512

is the power eontroi and should be used for
device seleetion. Outpul Enable fOE/Vpp) is
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
the outpul eontroi and should be used to gate
data from the outpul pins. Datais available at
the outpuls after a delay of toE from the
falling edge of OE/Vpp, assuming that "C"E has
been Law and addresses have been stable
for at łeast lAce - loE·
COMMERCIA L
27C512-90 FA
28-Pin Ceramie Dual ln-Line with quartz window 27C512-12 FA
27C512-15 FA 600mil-wide
27C512-17 FA
27C512-20 FA
27C512-90 N
28-Pin Plastie Dualln-Line 27C512-12 N
600mil-wide 27C512-15 N
27C512-17 N
27C512-20 N
27C512-90 D
28-Pin Plastie Smali Outlina (SO) 27C512-12 D
300mil-wide 27C512-15 D
27C512-17 D
27C512-20 D
27C512-90 A
32-Pin Plastie Leaded Chip Carrier 27C512-12A
27C512-15A
450mil x 550mil 27C512-17 A
27C512-20 A
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS1
SYMBOL PARAMETER
Tstg Storaga temperatura range
Vt. Vo Voltage inputs and outpuls
VH Voltage on A92 (During intelligant identifier interrogation)
Vpp Voltaga on OENpp2 ( During programming)
Vcc Supply voltage2
NOTES:
Produet Speeification
27C512
STANOBY MODE
The 27C512 has a standby mode whieh
reduces the maximum Vcc current to 100!<A.
lt is placed in the Standby mode when "C"E is
in the High stale. When in the Standby mode,
the outpuls are in a high-impedanee stale,
independent o f the OENpp pi n.
ORDERCODE
INDUSTRIAL AUTOMOTIVE
27C512112 FA 27C512A 12 FA
27C512115 FA 27C512A15FA
27C512120 FA 27C512A20 FA
27C512112 N 27C512A12 N
27C512115 N 27C512A15 N
27C512120 N 27C512A20 N
27C512112 D 27C512A12 D
27C512115 D 27C512A15 D
27C512120 D 27C512A20 D
27C512112A 27C512A12 A
27C512115A 27C512A15A
27C512120A 27C512A20 A
RATING UNIT
-65 to +125 o c
-0.6 to +6.5 V
-0.6 to + 13.0 V